NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR The original and first copy of this report are to be filed with the

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97310 within 30 days from the date of well completion.

WATER WELL REPORT E VE Tate Well No. 376 / W 25

STATE OF OREGON

(Please type or print) SEP 24 1976 State Permit No.

(Do not write above this line)

(ATER RESOURCES DEPT

	TORCES OFF			
(1) OWNER:	(10) LOCATION OF WELL:		•	
Name ROBERT ROBERTSON	County JACKSON Driller's well no	mber		
Address 132 WEST MAIN SUITE 204	14 N. E 14 Section 25 T. 37 S		141.	W.M.
MEDFORD, ORE,	Bearing and distance from section or subdivisi			******
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):	Affro. 160' W. AND 1800			(J. J.)
New Well Deepening Reconditioning Abandon	Application of the Photo	<u> </u>		RNER
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12,	(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed w	oll .		
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):	Depth at which water was first found	'O/		ft.
Rotary Driven Domestic M Industrial Municipal	Static level 82 ft. below land a	urface.	Date 9-	14-76
To Bored Irrigation Test Well Other	Artesian pressure lbs. per squar			
CASING INSTALLED: Threaded Welded # SZ ft. Gage - 250	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well I Depth drilled /2.2 ft. Depth of compl			ft.
" Diam. from ft. to ft. Gage	Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size			
ft. to ft. Gage	and show thickness and nature of each stratus	m and ac	guifer per	netrated,
PERFORATIONS: Perforated? Ves No.	with at least one entry for each change of formal position of Static Water Level and indicate prin			
PERFORATIONS: Perforated? Yes No. Type of perforator used	MATERIAL	From	то	SWL
Size of perforations in. by in.	Soil BLACK	0	3	
perforations from ft. to ft.	CLAY BROWN	3	19	
perforations from the fit to fit	BROKEN ROCK BROWN	19	20	
	CLAYSTONE BROWN	20	28	
perforations from ft. to ft.	CLAY BROWN	28	35	
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? ☐ Yes No	CLAYSTONE BROWN	35	57	
Manufacturer's Name	BROKEN ROCK, BROWN	57	85	
Type Model No.	CLAYSTONE, BLUE	85	101	
Diam Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	LAVA GREY	101	122	82
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	=11: 11y = 11 = 1			
(O) VIVIV V WINDOWS Descriptions is amount water land in	7F3 (FF) (A)			
(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level	RECEIVED			
Was a pump test made? ☐ Yes No If yes, by whom?	A STATE OF S			
Yield: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	JUN C 6 2312			
H	_WATER RESOURCES DEPT			
Refund gal./min. with 3 ft. drawdown after hrs.	SALEM: OREGON			
perature of water Depth artesian flow encountered	Work started 9-14 1976 Complet	ed 9-	14	1976
<u> </u>	Date well drilling machine moved off of well	9-14	-	197/
(9) CONSTRUCTION:			<u>د</u>	
Well seal-Material used PRESSLIRE Cement GROWT	Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:	direct	. 411202	vision
Well sesied from land surface to	This well was constructed under my Materials used and information reported best knowledge and belief	above	are true	to my
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal in.	F . 1/1/ WA 1/	\ 1	1.0	~ 2
Diameter of well bore below seal	[Signed] (Drilling Machine Operator)	Date	72	., 19.2.6
Number of sacks of cement used in well sealsacks	Drilling Machine Operator's License No.		62	2
Number of sacks of bentonite used in well sealsacks	The second secon			
Brand name of bentonite	Water Well Contractor's Certification:			
Number of pounds of bentonite per 100 gallons	This well was drilled under my jurisd		nd this r	eport is
of water	true to the best of my knowledge and be	ief.	11.	10
Was a drive shoe used? Yes No Flugs	Name MARTINSON WELL		me or pri	₩
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes No	Address SIBALL Rd. EA	CIE	Pi	WIDE
Type of water? depth of strata	and the same of th		7.2.2	array and to
Method of sealing strata off	[Signed] L.W. Martin	son		
Was well gravel packed? Yes No Size of gravel:	Water Well Conta	actor)	12-	171
Gravel placed from ft. to ft.	Contractor's License No Date	7	<u> </u>	., 19.2.6
		-		

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The original and first copy of this report
are to be filed with the

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, SALEM, OREGON 97310 within 30 days from the date of well completion.



WATER WELL REPORT

STATE OF OREGON

(Please type or print)

(Do not write above this line)



State Well No. 37s/1w 25

(1) OWNER:	(10) LOCATION OF WELL:	
Name ROBERT JACOBSON	County JACKSON Driller's well nur	mber
Address 2123 CAPITAL	14 No E 14 Section 25 T. 375	R. /W. W.M.
MEDFORD ORB.	Bearing and distance from section or subdivisio	
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):	APPRO. 200'5. AND 800'W. F	BOM N.E. CORNEL
New Well Deepening Reconditioning Abendon		
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.	(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed we	ell.
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):	Depth at which water was first found	<u>n.</u>
Rotary Driven Domestic Mindustrial Municipal Domestic	Static level 80 ft. below land st	irface. Date 2-10-77
Dug Bored Irrigation Test Well Other	Artesian pressure lbs. per square	inch. Date
CASING INSTALLED: Threaded Welded	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well be	elow casing 6'1
6 Diam from 0 n to 164 n Gage 2350	Depth drilled 405 tt. Depth of comple	ted well 405 ft.
" Diam. from	Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size as	
	and show thickness and nature of each stratum with at least one entry for each change of formati	on. Report each change in
PERFORATIONS: Perforated?	position of Static Water Level and indicate princ	ipal water-bearing strata.
Type of perforator used	MATERIAL	From To SWL
Size of perforations in. by in.	Soil, BLACK	0 4
perforations from ft. to ft.	CLAY, Yellow	<u>4 16</u>
perforations from	CLAY BROWN CLAYSTONE RED	16 24
perforations from ft. to ft.	CLAYSTONE BLUE	7.35 157
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? Yes A No	CLAY STONE, BLUE HARD	157 405 180
Manufacturer's Name		
Type	••••	
Diam Slot size Set from ft. to ft.		- FUEHIA
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	PECTIVE	J/// 2
(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level		WATER RESOLUTION
Was a pump test made? Yes You If yes, by whom?	FEB 1 4 1977	JAMES DUE
gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	VIATE: -SOURCES	I'VEM TOUTO
" " "	SALEM, OREGON	PEPT. PREGON
0"1 " "	OTTALIN, ORECO,	
Reflect 60 gal./min. with 205 ft. drawdown after hrs.		
Artesian flow g.p.m.		
pature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ft.	Work started 2-8 1977 Complete	12-10 1077
(9) CONSTRUCTION:	Date well drilling machine moved off of well	<u>7-10 1977</u>
Well seal-Material used Portland CEMENT	Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:	
Well sealed from land surface toft.	This well was constructed under my Materials used and information reported	direct supervision. above are true to my
Diameter of well bore to bottom of sealin.	Materials used and information reported best knowledge and lelief	
Diameter of well bore below seal	[Signed] (Drilling Machine Operator)	Date 2 10, 197.7
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal sacks How was cement grout placed? ORESSAIRE GROUT,	Drilling Machine Operator's License No	622
TRIMMIE PIPE		
The state of the s	Water Well Contractor's Certification:	ation and this wanner in
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	This well was drilled under my jurisdic true to the best of my knowledge and beli	
Was a drive shoe used? Yes No Plugs Size: location ft.	Name MARTINSON WELL	DRILLING
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes No	(Person, firm or corporation) Address 81 BALL Rd. EAGL	(Type or print) E. PO INT, ORE:
Type of water? depth of strata	Address Q.L. Miles I. W. L. II. W. Z.	The state of the s
Method of sealing strata off	[Signed] frw. marling	~
Was well gravel packed? [Yes Yoo Size of gravel:		
The state branch is a second in the second i	(Water Well Contra	etor) 2 - // 19.77

STATE OF OREGON

RECEIVED

/	
375/14-2	Sum
3/3/100	1300
/	

WATER WELL REPORT (as required by 'ORS 537.765)

SEP1 1 1986

(as require	ed by ORS 537.76	5)	MATER RES	SOURC	ES DEPT	•			
(1) OWNE	R:				LOCATION OF WELL by 1	egal de	escript	ion:	
		TACOBSON	V		County JACK SON Latitude				, ,
Address (351 HILLOR	EST RD.			Township 37 Nor S, Range				
City N	EDFORD,	Stat OR	Zip 9	7504	Section 25 NE 4			. E. Q. 17 ,	44 141.
(2) TYPE (OF WORK:	-			Tax Lot 200CA Lot Block				-
New Well		Recondition	Abandon		Street Address of Well (or nearest address)				
(3) DRILL									
Rotary Air	Rotary Mud	☐ Cable ☐	Other		(10) CTATIO WATER LEXIES				-
Itolaty Air	L. Rotary Mud	LI Cable L	1 Otner		(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL	•		9. 3	1-86
					ft. below land surface.				O10
(A) PROPO	AGET LIGE.				Artesian pressure lb. per s	quare inch	. Date.		
(4) PROPO Domestic		☐ Industrial ☐ 1	Irrigation		(11) WELL LOG: Ground elevati	on			
hermal		Other	rrigation		Material	From	To	WB?	SWL
$\overline{}$		TRUCTION:			SOIL, BROWN	7		., .	5,72
(O) DORE		h of Completed Well	227	ft_	CLAY, BROWN	2	386		
		ial Standards date of ap	•		CLASRED	86	/37		
HOLE		SEAL	Amount		CLAYSTONE BROWN		ã ii	_	
meter From			sacks or pound		CLAYSTONE BLUE		220	30	
000	180 CEME	70 180	40 SAC				207		120
		 	52 BAVI	SHALE.					
	 	+ + +							
How was saal also	ed? Method 🖂 🛦	□в Жс □п	. П в	-					
Other	eu: Miethou La A	пр расп	, 6	- 1					
	m ft to	ft. Material_							ļ
		ft. Size of gra	vel						
(6) CASING									
		Gauge Steel Plas	tic Welded Th	readed					_
Casing:		1250 K							
									-
						-			-
			l 🗆		-				
Liner:	-		l "						
							-		
l location of si	noe(s)	<u> </u>							1
(7) PERFO	RATIONS/S	CREENS:							·
☐ Perforati	ons Method				-				
☐ Screens	Type		erial		DECEIVED				
	Slot	Tele/pi			DECEIVED				
om To	size Numbe	er Diameter size	Casing I	Liner	UIN 0 0 2010				
	+ + -				JUN 9 6 2312				
			_ 📙		WATER RECOURAGE SERV				
			_ 🛚		WATER RESOURCES DEPT				
			u		SALEM, OREGON				
					Date started 9-3-86 Com	pleted	1-3-	86	
(O) TREET F 1	PEGEG 35:			_ _ _	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Ce	rtificati	ion:		
· ·	_	mum testing tim	e is I hour Flowing		I constructed this well in compliance			ell con	struction
☐ Pump	☐ Bailer	Air	Artesian		standards. Materials used and information				
Yield gai/min	Pumping level	Drill stem at	Time		knowledge and belief.	_			
30		227	1 hr		Signed Joaquin medin	_ D	_Date _	7.3-	86
50		227	1 Hr						
		_			(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certi				
					I accept responsibility for construction with all Oregon water well standards. This				
Temperature of wa		Depth Artesian I	flow Found		knowledge/and belief.	report	is write to	, ше ое	se or my
Was a water analys		_			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	_			
		ole for intended use?	Too little		Signed Constal Mail	w	ate 💆	<u>- 9-3</u>	-86
	didy ☐ Odor ☐ (Colored L Other							
Depth of strata:			-		Company ARTINSON WELL DRILLI	NG. C	MOob No) <u>_</u>	

ÖÖT *6 1988

STATE OF OREGON WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 7786 (START CARD) #

(1) OV Name			E EST	ATTC		Well Num	ber:		(9) LOCATION					
Address			LLCRE							SON Letitude				
City		FORD	HUOKU	OI N		OR	Zip Q	7504	_	N N or S, Range			E or W	, WM.
(2) TY			DIZ.			UI		700-7		<u> </u>				
(Z) II XXNew W		Dec		☐ Recor	3747	П	bandon			A Lot Bi				
				recon	onuon	<u> </u>	oandon		Street Address of V	Well (or nearest address)	-SAPIE	-A3-	*	
(3) DR			tary Mud		 				(10) CM A MTC T	X7 A CENTRED T TRANSPOR	.		_	
XIX Rotary Other	AIT	ш ко	tary Mud		Cable				(10) STATIC V		L:		9_1:	3-88
(4) PR	ΛDΛ	OTIN I	ICE.							below land surface.				
XXDomes			munity [7 1-4	۰۰۰ نـد	☐ Irriga			Artesian pressure .		quare inch.	Date		
☐ Therm		☐ Injec		Other		ட பாகுக	LIUII		(11) WATER I	BEARING ZON	ES:			
			CONST			T•		-	Depth at which water wa	us first found20	1			
			al Yes	No	Depth	of Complet	ed Well_	394 n	From	To	Retin	nated Flov	v Rate	SWL
	3	čes <u>N</u> o	_ □ . !	X					201	202	4	GPM		<u> </u>
Explosives	used		Type _		·	Amount _			306	307		GPM		180
	IOLE				ÁL	_		mount						
Diameter	From	To	Mater	ial	From	To	sacks	or pounds						
10"	0	165	CEME	NT	0	165	39	SACKS	(12) WELL LO	Ground eles	ration			
6"	16.	39								Material		From	То	SWL
									SOIL. BRO			1	2	JAL
low was se	al place	i: Method	1 A	□в	XX C	□ n	E		CLAY, BRO			2	141	<u> </u>
Other .							•	*	CLAYSTONE			141	161	1
-			_ft. to							BLUE		161	·	180
iravel plac	ed from		_ft. to	ft.	Size	f gravel _				,				
(6) CA	SINC	/LIN	ER:											
		Fron						Threaded						
Casing:	6"	12	168	.25			XXX					ļ	1	<u> </u>
			+ -									ļ		1
		-										 	<u> </u>	
		1 -											-	<u> </u>
iner:			_			H						1	-	+
inal locati	on of sh	De(s)	168									 	 	
			ONS/SC	AB ELE	NG.					·····		 		
· ·			•		1115	~	-							<u> </u>
	erforatio creens	THE STATE OF THE S	Method Type		-	Material	<u> </u>		RECEIV	EU		<u>† </u>		1
5	er och	Slot				. materiai de/pipe								
From	To	size	Number	r, Diam		sise	Casing	Liner	JUN 6 6	2312				
	<u> </u>	_	_	-										
			-	1			🔲		WATER RESOURCE					
	-			-					SALEM ORE	GON		ļ	1	
		+	+	+		 -	📙							
		-		 			Д. П		Date started 9-9-	<u>gg</u> c	mpleted _	<u>9-13-</u>	-88	
O) 1272	T T 7	TESTE	3: Minin		-48	·			(unbonded) Water					
• •					_		Flow	ing	I certify that the	e work I performed				
☐ Pu	mp	□ ;	Bailer	K-K	Air		☐ Artes	ian	standards. Materials					
Yield ga	l/min	Drav	wdown	D	riil stem	at	T'I	me	knowledge and belief.		_	17017C	L	
15	GPM	21	4		394		1	hr.	Signed MEDINA	WEII DO		VWC Nu		
											FING .	JATE		
									(bonded) Water We	of Control of Control	dification	:		
Temperatu	re of wat	er			-	sian Flow	Found _		I accept teapons work performed on the	SMIN for the const	ruction, al	teration, a detes ~	or aban Dorted	donment shove el
Was a wate	•				om				work performed du	ring this time is	in compl	iance w	ith Ore	gon wel
			not suitabl						construction standar	ds. This report is tr	e to the b	est of m	y knowl	edge and
			ldor 🗆 C						belief.		. / A	AMC Am	mber 1	307
Depth of st	rata:	·				<u> </u>		****	Signed	in Made	na h.D	ate		
ORIGINAL	& FIRS	T COPY	- WATER	RESOU	RCES D	EPARTM	ENT	SECON	D COPY CONSTRUCT	OR THIRD	COPY - CUE	STOMER		9809C 3/88

JACK 51082 WELL I.D.# 103250

STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (se required by OR\$ 537.765)

(START CARD) # 82798

<u>Instructions for complet</u>	ting this report are on the las	t page of this form.					
(1) OWNER:	Well No	mber <u>103250</u>	(9) LOCATION OF	WELL by legal descri	intion:		
Name Case &	sainia 7 Ma	Ad A			Longitude		
Addres 6 521 P	1.0:10	7	County Latitude Longitude Township 37 N or Range & E or W. W.M.				
City Modlar	The said the	Zip 97504	Section 25	N SI RAIGE	71	y WM.	
(2) TYPE OF WORK	Sinc IA	247.75			1/4		
		M			Subdivision_		
	Alteration (repair/recondi	non) Abendoment	Otteet Vooress of Me	ll (or nearest address)	Same		
(3) DRILL METHOD:			(44) 071 177 0 111 179				
Rotary Air Rotary	Mud Cable Au	ger	(10) STATIC WATE		- 41		
Other			ft. bel	ow land surface.	Date 7	<u>00 26</u>	
(4) PROPOSED USE:			Artesian pressure	lb. per square	inch. Date		
Domestic Comm	- —	Irrigation	(11) WATER BEAR	NG ZONES:			
Thermal Injection		Other					
(5) BORE HOLE CON	_		Depth at which water was	first found	65		
	val Yes 10 Depth of Co	empleted Well 170ft.					
Explosives used Yes	No Type/	Amount	From	То	Estimated Flow Rate	SWL	
HOLE	SEAL		505	5/0'	_ 7	B 7	
Diameter From To	Material From To	Socks or pounds			<u> </u>		
10 000	SEMAND ST	30 51					
6 50590							
			(12) WELL LOG:				
How was seal placed:	Method A B	C D DE		Elevation			
Other Rule	in when						
Backfill placed from	ft. to ft. Mate	rial	Materia	ıl .	From To	SWL	
Gravel placed from	ft. to ft. Size	of gravel	CLAU . BAR	ALT BKN BAOW	-N 8		
(6) CASING/LINER:			CLAVSTON	BEN	A 27		
Diameter From	To Gauge Steel Plast	ic Welded Threaded	CLAY STONE	BASSUT - PO	787 34		
Casing: 6 4	134 1350 DV D		TRAIDSTONS	Men	विव हिर		
Casaria Casaria			E-OSTER!	240	58 97		
			MAL MARA	FORN RAW	1 47 124		
			MAND STONE	Rus	129 3	87	
Liner: 44	510 0	∕			+ · · · · · ·	~	
Final location of shoe(s)				RFC	FIVED		
(7) PERFORATIONS/S	CREENS:					$\overline{}$	
/ • /	ethod SAWC	. —		MAV 1	6 1997		
		aterial 4 PUC.			10 1337		
Slot	Tele/p	lpe	37 Pro O Fra 11 11	- WATER RES	QUACES DEPT.		
From To size	Number Diameter size	Casing Uner	HEGEW!	SALEM	OREGON		
480540 19	0 6 4 4 12 1			- h.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
) 30340 1	12 /1VIC	_	JUN 0 3 2	3i2 -	 		
	 	— <u> </u>			1		
	 - - - 		WATER RESOURCE	SDEPT	+ + - +		
			SALEM, OHEG	ON			
(9) WELL TESTS. Mi-	nimum testing time is 1 ho	N 2 100			- M- 9	7	
(8) WELL IESIS: MI	minum tearns muse is a no	Jur	Date started 2900				
Pump Bai	iler Pair	Flowing		Constructor Certificatio		. 4	
	rdown Drill stem at	Artesian Time	of this well is in complian	I performed on the construct with Oregon water sup	oply well construction sta	andards.	
Yield gal/min Draw			Materials used and inform and belief.	nation reported above are	true to the best of my kn	owledge	
	0 570	1 hr.	and Deliet.		waya y		
			C:1		WWC Number		
		F1	Signed		Date		
Temperature of water	 ·	round	(bonded) Water Well Co				
Was a water analysis done?	Yes By whom		nerformed on this well do	for the construction, alter	s reported above. All wo		
-	not suitable for intended use?	_	performed during this tim construction standards. 7	e is is compliance with O	regon water supply well		
	Odor Colored Other		construction standards. 7	his report to true to the be	i 11	edies.	
Depth of strata:) (, 4.	WWC Number 14	2 //	
			Signed		Date 3	11000	
ORIGINAL & FIRST CO	PY-WATER RESOURCES	DEPARTMENT SE	COND COPY-CONSTR	UCTOR THIRD CO	OPY-CUSTOMER		

JACK 59206

Jack 59206

WELL LABEL # L 95561

START CARD# 1007051

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

SALEM, OREGON

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.				
(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D.	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)			
First Name Last Name Company SUNDINGE STATES HOA	County TACKSON Twp 375 Nor S Range E or W W.M.			
Address 6556 HILLCREST RD	Sec 25 SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 Tax Lot 2300			
City MEDGED State Of Zip 97504	Tax Map Number Lot Lot Lat ° ' or 42 , 32 550 DMS or DD			
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	Lat or 42, 32550 DMS or DD			
☐ Alteration (repair/recondition) ☐ Abandonment	Long or 12.76083 DMS or DD			
	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) Commons Area NGA			
(3) DRILL METHOD	PUMP STATION NEXT TO TENUS COLOS			
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud				
	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)			
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community	Existing Well/Predeepening			
☐ Industrial/Commercial ☐ Livestock ☐ Dewatering ☐ Injection	Completed Well 6-19-09 4			
Thermal Other Reduc USE	Flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Hole? Yes			
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard: Yes (attach copy)	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 10			
Depth of Completed Well 26 ft. WELL CANED	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL (psi) + SWL (ft)			
BORE HOLE SEAL	6-18-09 to 18 20-7 4			
Dia From To Material From To Amount Scks/lbs				
10" 0 25 COATED BENTON 16 100 #				
6" 25 30 SENTONE CHA O 16 192/3 SACKS				
6" 25 30 SENTOLIE CHIPS O No 192/3 SACKS				
How was seal placed: Method	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 7572 (Sertel 75)			
SO Other Powers Dey	Material From To			
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material	CLAH PARK BROWN STICKY			
Filter pack from 13 ft. to 25 ft. Material (CA) Size 3/8	CLAY BRITHH 5 7			
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	CIAN CANN - 8			
THE CAMPICITY IN THE	CLAY BEAN 8 9.5			
Cong Linr Dia + From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Thrd	GENIC ALGULAR MED. 9.5			
X 6 X 1/2 18/2 . 250 ×	TO LORGE (or BRECCIA) GRAVEL SMOUL 16 18			
	MAKHAWA VERY SOFT 18 19			
X 4 21/2 26 CLNO X X	CLAY RED 19 25			
	ROCK CHIPS 30			
	25 CAIN 35			
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)				
Temporary casing Yes Diameter 6 From 13/4 To 12/4				
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method	Date Started 6-17-09 Completed 6-19-09			
Screens Type SLOTTED Material SCH 40 PK	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification			
	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or			
Screen Screen Screen Tele/	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to			
Perf Scm Csng Linr Dia From To width length slots size	the best of my knowledge and belief.			
X X 4 18 26 .020	License Number Date			
	License NumberDate			
	Signed			
(A) NAME & PERSONS AND A 44 A 44 A	Chanded Wester Well Construentes Contillection			
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour ☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ★ Air ☐ Flowing Artesian	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or			
	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported			
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge			
	and belief.			
	License Number 796 Date 6-20-09			
Temperature 59 °F Lab analysis Yes RECEIVED	License Number TU Date 9-20-07			
water quality concerns? Yes (describe below)	Signed Illian			
Fron RECEIVED Description JUL 04802009 Units	Contact Info. (optional) RECEIVED			
OURCES DEPT				
WATER RESOURCES DEPT	Provese Deilling			
ORIGINAL – WATER RESONAL MATER PROPERTY ONE OF WATER RESOURCES DEPT BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES	COPY FOR CONSTRUCTOR ONE COPY FOR CUSTOMEDIN U 5 2 12 ES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK 10/16/2006			
WATER RESOURCES DEPT BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCE	WATED DECONDED TO			

JACK 59206

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

WELL LABEL # L	95561
START CARD #	1007051

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	oran enter 1901-
1) LAND OWNER Owner Well LD.	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
Company SUNRIDGE STATES HOA	County JACKSON Twp 375 Nor'S Range IE For W W.M.
Address 10-55 HILLCRUST 155	Sec 25 SE 14 of the NE 1/4 Tax Lot 2300
City MEDGED State OF Zip 97504	Tax Map Number Lot
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	Lat ° ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
Alteration (repair/recondition)	
(3) DRILL METHOD	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) COMMONS AREA NOW PURVE STATION NEXT TO TENNIS COLUTS
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	TAINE CHAIRM WEXT TO TENNIS CORES
Reverse Rotary Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community	Date SWL(psi) SWL (ft) Existing Well/Predeepening
☐ Industrial/Commercial ☐ Livestock ☐ Dewatering ☐ Injection	Completed Well 6-19-09 4
Thermal Other RUBLIC USE	flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Hole? Yes
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard: [] Yes (attach copy)	WATER BEARING JONES Depth water was first found 10
Depth of Completed Well 26 ft.	SWI Date From To Est Flow SWL (psi) + SWL (ft)
BORE HOLE SEAL	6-18-09 10 18 20-7 4
Dia From To Material From To Amount Seks lbs 10 C 25 Corne Beatland 16 100 41	
10" 0 25 Corns Bustain 16 18/2 100 #	
6" 25 30 BENTONIE CHIP O 16 192/3 SACKS	
	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 7572 (SATELITE)
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	Material From To
Backfill placed from fl. to fi. Material	CLAY DARK BEING STICKY
Filter pack from 13 ft. to 25 ft. Material 704 Grant Size 3/8	CHY BROWN 5 7
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	CLAY GREY 7 8
r(6) CASING/LINER	CLAM BEOWN 8 1,5
Csng Linr Dia From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Thrd	TO LARGE (OF BRECLIA)
X 6 X 1/2 18/2 .250 X	GRAND SMALL 16 18
X 4 21/2 ZE CL160 X X	UNKNOWN VERY SET 18 19 CLAY RED 19 25
	CLAY RED WEREN 25
	Ruce CHIPS 30
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	
Temporary casing Yes Diameter 6" From 12/4 To 18/14	
	1 12 20
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method	Date Started 6-17-09 Completed 6-19-09
Screens Type SCOTTED Material SCH 40 PVC	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Screen slot Slot # of pipe	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
Perf Scrn Csng Linr Dia From To width length slots size	the best of my knowledge and belief.
	License Number Date
	Signed
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour ☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ★ Air ☐ Flowing Artesian	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or
Yield galmin Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported
8-15 19/2 THE 18 MINS	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge
	and belief.
5 STATE OF DECENTED	License Number 796 Date 6 20 09
Temperature 57 1' Lab analysis Yes RECEIVED Nater quality concerns? Yes (describe below)	·-1 (./
From To Description JUL 0\2009 Units	Signed The (optional) RECEIVED
	Contact Into. (optional)
WATER RESOURCES DEPT	Provider Delluner JUN 6 6 2312

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

04-27-2011

WELL LABEL # L	46422
START CARD#	1013039

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D.	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
First Name Last Name	
	County Jackson Twp 37.00 S N/S Range 1.00 W E/W WM Sec 25 SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 Tax Lot 103
Company SUNRIDGE ESTATES HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION Address 6556 HILLCREST RD.	Tax Map Number Lot
City MEDFORD State OR Zip 97504	Lat ° ' " or DMS or DD
	Long DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	Street address of well Nearest address
Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	
(3) DRILL METHOD	6430 PINE RIDGE DRIVE. MEDFORD,OR
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	(10) STATIC WATED I EVEL
Reverse Rotary Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community	Existing Well / Predeepening 04-19-2011 52
Industrial/ Commercial Livestock Dewatering	Completed Well 04-26-2011 52
Thermal Injection Other	Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?
	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy Depth of Completed Well 300.00 ft.	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/	
Dia From To Material From To Amt Ibs	
10 0 19 Bentonite Chips 0 4.5 6 S	
Cement	
	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	Material From To
Other POURED BEN. DRY	BASALT 0 19.5
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	UNKNOWN 19.5 300
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size	
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	
(C) CACING/LINED	
(6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	
5 1 300 .188	
	TO SHE A SHE I BE FOR
	RECEIVED
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	JUN 6 6 23i2
Temp casing Yes Dia From To	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Perforations Method	SALEM OREGON
Screens Type Material	
Perf/S Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	Date Started 04-19-2011 Completed 04-26-2011
creen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	License Number Date
Pump Bailer • Air Flowing Artesian	Electronically Filed
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	Signed
300	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
Temperature 58 °F Lab analysis Yes By	performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below)	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
From To Description Amount Units	License Number 1844 Date 04-27-2011
	Electronically Filed
	Signed COLTER CHANCELLOR (E-filed)
	Contact Info (optional)

04-27-2011

START CARD# 1013039

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
BORE HOLE SEAL SAC Dia From To Material From To Amt III	acc. Searing Edites
Dia From 10 Material From To Amt	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
	-
SIJ MOD D.L. GV	
FILTER PACK From To Material Size	
Tom To Marking	
	(41) WELL LOC
(6) CASING/LINER	- (11) WELL LOG
	Material From To
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thr	
	- I
(7) DEDEODATIONS/SCREENS	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tel	,
Perf/S Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tel creen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe:	
	<u> </u>
	- PAPWEN
	- KECEIVE
	JUN G 6 2012
	- LANTED DECOUDED DEDT
	WATER RESOURCES DEPT
	SALEM OREGON
	-
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	
	Comments/Remarks
	EXISTING WELL,
Water Quality Concerns	OVERDRILLED SEAL AND 6" CASING WITH 10" OVERREAMER. INSTALLED NEW SEAL AND BRUSHED WELL.
From To Description Amount Units	AIR LIFTED TO CLEAN OUT RUST AND DEBRIS.
	UNABLE TO TELL EXACT LOCATIONS OF PERFERATIONS WTH DOWN HOLE CAMERA.
	INSTALLED NEW 6" CASING FROM .5'-+1'

The second secon	भ की स्टेडिक कार्यास्त कार्या कार्या		
STATE OF OREGON TACK AU	6 9 1820 376/	1/5//	9
WAIER WELL REPORT	(START CARD) # 1751	16	
Address 710 Cardley		•	
City Medford, Oregon State Zip 97504			
(2) TYPE OF WORK:	Tax Lot 500 Lot Block Block	Subdivision_	
XX New Well	Street Address of Well (or nearest address)	e Ridge Dr	rive
A Rotary Mud	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:	7-]	.2-90
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressure lb. per square inch		
Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:		
	Depth at which water was first found 280		
(a) BUKE HULE CUNSTRUCTION: Special Construction approved Yes No Double of Completed Well of the A	Depth at which water was not round	mated Flow Rate	SWI.
Yes No Pepel of Completed were 340 ft.			+
Explosives used Type Amount Amount	Jev.	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	150
HOLE SEAL Amount			
Diameter From To Material From To sacks or pounds 10" 0 38 15 sacks			
6" 38' 340'	(12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation		
	Material	From To	SWL
	adobe	0 3	
	clay, brown	3 14	
		14 29	
•	,		1
	, promy red	7- 7-	
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	, grey	J	+
Casing: 6" +18" 38 250 🕱 🗆 📆	,		
	" grey	120 130	
	" , red	130 134	
			-
	, rea		
	, grey		
	1 TIBLIC DEMMI		
	" medium grev	1 3 . 1	
	" light grey	280 285	
Slot Tele/pipe	", blue grey	285 325	15
	" , grey/green	325 340	-
	STUDEBAKER DRILLING, INC.		
	Calibor of Shorts Slot Size Diameter D		
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certificat	lion:	
Flowing	I certify that the work I performed on the c	onstruction, alte	ration, or
□ Pump □ Bailer XXX Air □ Artesian	auandonment of this well is in compliance with standards. Materials used and information reported	Oregon well con above are true to	struction o my best
OWNER OWNE			
1 hr.	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
15 339'			
Temperature of waterDepth Artesian Flow Found	work performed on this well during the construction	n dates reported :	above, all
Was a water analysis done? Yes Bywhom	work performed during this time is in compl	iance with Ore	gon well
	helief / \		
Depth of strata:		Date 6/6/	90
		STOMER	9909C 2/99
WALEITIEGOOIOEOOE			

				IACK 2024	0			
		- V.	JUL 2	IACK 3021	enusu 3	7-//-	1 1	$\boldsymbol{\alpha}$
		Jack		177	Simple Simple	7S/[E	/ /`	フ
)FOREGON		WATER RESOL	JRCES DEPT	<u> </u>			
WATER W	ELL REPOR by ORS 537.765)	502VO_	'- 1.559 <i>(</i> 2	Д (-	FTART CARD) #	45480	754	28
(1) OWNER	t C. Robert	Well No	maber: 3 three-		OF WELL by le			
Name RODET	ardley Aven	110	 .		on_ Letitude			<u>-</u>
V. V. D		State UR	zip 97504		75_ N or 8, Range		_B or W	, WM.
Uniy		- Bulk	<u> </u>		¥			
(2) TYPE O					Lot Block		ivision	
New Well	☐ Deepen ☐	Recondition	Abendon		eli (or negrest address)			
(3) DRILL N	METHOD				ge Drive, Med			
Rotary Air	☐ Rotary Mud	Cable			VATER LEVEL:	:		
Other				100 £	below land surface.	Date	 2	22 – 90
(4) PROPOS	SED USE:			Artesian pressure	lb. per equ	are inch. Date		
		Industrial Inf	gation	(11) WATER B	EARING ZONE	s:		
		Other		Depth at which water wa	- Cout Countil	1301		
(5) BORE H	OLE CONST	RUCTION:	nieteci Well 304 ft.					T
Special Construction	n approval Yes N	Q. Depth of Comp	rieted Well n_	From	То	Retimated Flow	Mate	SWL
	— <u> </u>	Amount	••	130	150	2		100
Explosives used	_ № Тур•			240	260	13		100
HOLE Diameter From	To Materia	SEAL al From To	Amount sacks or pounds	1				
10" 0	35 cemen			(12) WELL LO				
	304			(12) WELLLO	Ground elevati	ion		
					Material	From	То	8WL
				top soil. so	ft. brown	0	3	
How was seal placed	Method 🔲 A	🗆 в 🛛 с 🗆 в	□ R	clay, soft.	brown	3	21	
1 Other			<u> </u>	claystone.	grey/gre	en 24	62	
Backfili placed from	ft. to	ft. Material		11	<u>grey</u>	62	80_	
lravel placed from _	<u>n. to</u>	ft. Size of gravel		11	brown	- 80	-84	ļ
6) CASING				11	grey	84	86_	
Diameter	From To	Gauge Steel Plastic	Weided Threaded	n	hrown	86	-90-	
Casing: 6 ¹¹	+2 35°			17	_ grey	90_	110	
	-			17	light gr		130	
					dank grey	130	_	1001
417	-1 304		bk H	11 17	prown	 150	155	
Liner: 4"	1 204			n 11	grey/green	155	165	
Final location of sho				41 41 7	grey	165	235 270	
		DEFNG.		11 11	provid	235		
· ·	RATIONS/SC			[· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	gren .	270	304	†
Perforatio	_	- skill sew						
☐ Screens	Туре —	Mater	-	QTIINED!	KER DRILLING. I	NC		
From . To	Slot sine Number	Tele/pipe Diameter , sise	Casing Liner		00 Arnold Lene			
140 304	6" 120	1/81 4"	. 🗆 XXX		rd. Gregon 97501			
			. 😐 😐	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, -,			
			. 🛚 🖳					
	ļ]				
	-	 	. 🛚 💆	Date started6_2	1_90 Com	pleted	-90-	
				(unbonded) Water \	Well Constructor Co	rtification:		
(8) WELL T	ESTS: Minim	um testing time i	I hour Flowing	I certify that the	work I performed o	n the construction		
☐ Pump	☐ Bailer	Altr	Artesian		well is in complianc r med and information			
Yield gal/min	Drawdown	-9 Drill stem at	Time	knowledge and belief.			1	, my 1969il , / 3-44
		3031	1 hr.	Un.	1 2. ()	O WWC Nu	mben _	152
15				Signed	LM CAMOR	Dete		
				(bonded) Water Wal	l Constructor Certi	fication:		
		Depth Artesian Flo	= Pound	I accept responsi	bility for the construc	stion, alteration.	or aban	donment
Temperature of wei		By whom		work performed on th	is well during the cons	struction dates re	ported a	above. all
Was a water analysi	M GODAT L. 198.	Bir infeeded use? 1	Noo Bittle	construction standard	ing this time is in s. This report is true			
Cales Cales	ich water not emitable	alored Other		balief.		/ WWC Nu		
Depth of strate:				Signed Signed	Mudetry	Date _2	120	180
Table or session		E-SYIDCES DEPART	MINITE OPINA	ID COPYL CONSTRUCTO	OB THURS CO	DV . CTIQTYON PD		

RECEIVED

JUL 23 1990

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

37s	//E/	19
,	,	

STATE OF OR WATER WELL: (as required by ORS		ack NB
1) OWNER:	Robertson	Well

MC MC ME

ئے	37s	//E	19
(START CARD) #.	15	180	
(STATEL CALED) #-		100	

(1) OWNER: Name Robert C. Robertson	Well Numbe	-3 three	(9) LOCATION				
Address 710 Cardley Avenue				n Latitude			
	State OR	Zip 97504		S Nor S, Range		E or W	, WM.
		7175	_	¥			
(2) TYPE OF WORK:	_			LotBlock			
New Well Deepen Recond	ition Aba	ndon		dl (or nearest address)			
(3) DRILL METHOD				e Drive, Medi			
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Co	able		(10) STATIC W				
Other			100 ft. bo	elow land surface.	De	ate6	22 - 90
(4) PROPOSED USE:	_		Artesian pressure	lb. per squ	are inch. De	ate	
Domestic Community Industri	_	on	(11) WATER BI	EARING ZONE	S:		
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Other .] ` '				
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCT		d Well304 n.	Depth at which water was				T
Special Construction approval Yes No.	Depth of Complete	d Well ft_	From	То	Estimated F	low Rate	SWL
Yes No L 1211 Explosives used Type			130	150	2		100
			240	260	13_		100
HOLE SEA	L From To	Amount sacks or pounds					
10" 0 35" cement	0 35	13 sacks	(5.0)	l	<u> </u>		
6" 35 3041			(12) WELL LOG	Ground elevati	on		
			1	Material	From	n To	SWL
			top soil, sof	t. brown			
How was seal placed: Method A B	⊠с □ в □] E	clay, soft, b		3	_	
Other			claystone.				
Backfill placed fromft. toft.	Material		11	erey	6	•	
Gravel placed fromfttoft.	Size of gravel		11	_ brown	8		
(6) CASING/LINER:		_	11	grey	8		
Diameter From To Gauge 8	Steel Plastic W	elded Threaded	11	brown	.8	Ţ	
Casing: 6" +2 35' 250	K		11	grey		0 110	
			17	light gr	,	10 130	
			rock, hard, d	ark grey	•	30 150	1001
			1 44	arown Care A		50 155	,,,,
Liner: 4" -1 304-250	□ ⊠	□K □	11 11	rey/green		55 165	
			11 11 11 -	rey		65 235	
Final location of shoe(s)				rown		35 270	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREEN	NS:		1 11 11 7	rey	2	70 304	
Perforations Method	cill saw					-	Par De
Screens Type	Material _						
Slot				ter butternia, it	NC.		-
From To size Number Diamet	ter size (Casing Liner	1 1	O Arnold Lane	 J (JN G 6	2312
140 304 6" 120 1/	1		Medfor	d, Oregon 97501	IA/ATES -		1
					WATER	r ⊑\$ OUR(ES DEF
					SAL	M ORF	TON
			Data atomical C Od				10,1
			Date started 6-21	_90 Comp	pleted6_	22-90	
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum test	ting time is 1	hour	(unbonded) Water W				
		Flowing	abandonment of this	work I performed on well is in compliance			
☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ☐ A		Artesian	standards. Materials us				
Yield gal/min Drawdown Dri	Il stem at	Time	knowledge and belief.		•	/	4.29
15	3031	1 hr.	S:	M (dans	Q wwc	Number _	102
-			Signed	Z 77. Samou	Date _		
			(bonded) Water Well				
Temperature of water Dep	oth Artesian Flow Fo	ound	I accept responsib	ility for the construc	tion, alteratio	n, or aban	donment
Was a water analysis done? Yes By who	m		work performed on this work performed during	weu during the cons	compliance	reported a	acove. all
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intend	ieduse? 🗆 Tool	ittle	construction standards	. This report is true	to the best of	my know	edge and
☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐			belief. D	<1		Number _	
Depth of strata:			Signed Ohn	Mudetry	Date _	7/20	180
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOUR	RCESDEPARTME	NT SECON	D COPY CONSTRUCTO	R THIRD COI	PY - CUSTOMI	ZR	9809C 3/88

STATE OF OREGON

WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537,765) JACK 2027/ AUG 9 1990

arerent au i A

375/1E/19

(START CARD) # _____17518

Name Robert C. Robertson	I	
4ddress 77 0 0 17 1	County Jackson Latitude Long	
- 7.10 CO. O. AVENDE	Township 375 Nor S. Range 1E	£ or W, WM.
	Section 19 4 — 4	
(2) TYPE OF WORK:	Tax Lot 500 Lot Block	Subdivision
New Well Deepen Recondition Abandon	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) Pine I	lidge Drive
(3) DRILL METHOD		
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:	
Other	90 1 ft. below land surface I	
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. I)ate
Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:	
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Other	Depth at which water was first found 110	
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:		Flow Rate SWI
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 170 ft.	From To Estimated 110 120 6	Flow Rate SWL
Explosives used Type Amount Amount		
HOLE SEAL Amount Diameter From To Material From To sacks or pounds		
10" 0 38' cement 0 38' 15 sacks	(12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation	
6" 38'170'	Ground elevation	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		om To SWL
	,	0 6
How was seal placed: Method		5 25
Other	", dark brown 2	
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material	claystone, grey 3	
Gravel placed fromft. toft. Size of gravel	" , med grey 4	
(6) CASING/LINER:	, red .	
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	, grey	
(asing: 6" +18" 38' .250 XX	, with ce, stell	
	, uark grey	
	prine/Stev T	10 120 90 20 135
Liner: 4" -1 170 .250 KX XX	rock, grey, hard 12	
		50 170
Final location of shoets)	, very mark	20 1-70
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:		
	700	
Perforations Method <u>skill saw</u> Screens Type Material	i i	ECEIVED
Slot Tele/pipe From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner	OTHER PRINCIPLE AND AND	UN C 6 2012
90 170 6" 120 1/8" 4" 🗆 🔀	STUDEBAKER DRILLING, INC.	
	1400 Arnold Lane WATER	RE\$OURCES DE
	Mediord, Oregon 97501 SA	LEM ORFGON
	Date started 7-17-90 Completed 7-1	L7-90
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:	
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	I certify that the work I performed on the constr	ruction, alteration,
Pump Bailer Air Artesian	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oreg standards. Materials used and information reported above	on well construction
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	knowledge and belief.	re are true to my be
6 169 t 1 hr.		Number
0 109 1111.	Signed House March Date	-
	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:	
	I accept responsibility for the construction, alterat	ion, or abandonme
Death Assessme Flow Found	work performed on this well during the construction dat	es reported above.
Temperature of water	lamba and and a second as a se	
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom	work performed during this time is in compliance construction standards. This report is true to the best	: with Oregon w
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little	construction standards. This report is true to the best	of my knowledge ar
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom	construction standards. This report is true to the best	with Oregon we of my knowledge as Number 679

STATE OF OREGON

TACK JACK 30273 9 550

3	75/	/E/	19
	77577		•

WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)	13
(as required by ORS 537.765)	

(START CARD) / 17517

(1) OWNER			Well Numb	er:7 sev	en	(9) LOCATION	NOF WELL by le	gal descrip	tion:		
	t C. Robert	son				County	KSOTLatitude	Longitud	Longitude		
	ardley Aven		ÓR	Zip 975	CO/LL		Nor S. Range 1				
(2) TYPE O	rd		OIL .	1.0			Lot Block				
	Deepen	l'o	in			Tax Lat	Lot Block Well (or nearest address)	Pine Ridge	livision Dri v	re.	
(3) DRILL N		Recondition	LJ Ab	алокул	·	Street Address of	oven (or nearest acciness)				
		Cable				(10) STATIC	WATER LEVEL:				
Other	Rotary Mud		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			100' R	below land surface.	Date	7-1	.8-90	
(4) PROPOS	SED USE:						lb. per squ				
Domestic [Community I	Industrial Other	Jrrigati	ion		(11) WATER I	BEARING ZONE	S:			
(5) BORE H	OLE CONST	RUCTION	·-			Depth at which water w	as first found58!		_		
Special Construction	n approval Yes Nes No	io Depth	of Complete	d Well _30	0' ft.	From	To	Estimated Flor	Rate	SWL	
Frankisives used	es No ⊔ A T KN Type		Ameunt			58'	60	3		100'	
HOLE	. 1516	0544	,			262	280	77		100'	
Diameter From		al From		Amou sacks or p	ounds						
	18' cemen	t 0	18'	7 sa	cks_	(12) WELL LO	OG:				
6' 18	300'			+		(12, 1120000	Ground elevati			T	
							Material	From	To	SWL	
low was seal placed	Method A	□в 171 с	ם ם] E	-	adobe clay, brown	hard	0 2	7		
•	Sietina Li A.				٠	rock, grey,		7	23		
	ft. to					claystone,		23	27		
Gravel placed from .	ft. to	ft. Size (f gravel				grey	27	35		
(6) CASING						11 , ;	red/brown	35	44		
Diameter	From To +18'18.5	Gauge Steel	Plastic W	Velded Th	readed		lark grey	44	58		
Casing: 6"	+TO.1T8.2						grey/green	58	60	80'	
							grey	60	101		
	1 1						tan/red blue/grey	101	109	 	
.iner:411	-1 300	.250	2 20	X			red/brown	140	155		
					$\overline{\Box}$ =		grey/blue	155	160		
inal location of sh	e(s)	-ta		<u></u>			tan	160	205		
(7) PERFOI	RATIONS/SC	REENS:					lark	205	210		
XX Perforation	ns Method	skill sa	LW				olue/grey	210	245		
Screens	Type		Material	·			light grey	245	262	<u> </u>	
F	Slot		le/pipe	o	•_::	I	blue/grey	262	280		
From To 260 300	size Number		size (-	Liner		grey	280	300	 	
	100						AKER DRILLING, 1	NC.			
						•	100 Arnold Lane ord, Oregon 97501				
				. 🗆			<u> </u>	מ מר ימ			
						Date started 7-1	7-90 Com	7-18-9	10		
8) WELLT	ESTS: Minim	um testing t	ime is 1				Well Constructor Center work I performed on		.mt-		
Pump		☐ Air.	Г	Flowing Artesian		abandonment of thi	s well is in compliance	e with Oregon	well cons	struction	
-						standards. Materials knowledge and belief.	used and information r	eported above at	e true to	my bes	
Yield gal/min	Drawdown	Drill stem	at -	Time		Kilowieuge alici ellei.	12.	/ wwc Nu	mber _		
80		299'		1 hr.		Signed Land	u u suro	Date _			
						(bonded) Water Wa	ell Constructor Certif	ication:			
	er .	Depth Arte	MAF	wer		I accept respons	sibility for the construc	tion, alteration.	or abanc	donment	
Temporation of acce		By whom	ar Cir	HY CU		work performed on t	his well during the cons ring this time is in	truction dates re	ported a	bove. all	
-	solone? ∟ires					popularineu uu	erren errine ra III	compignice W	m Otes	,on well	
Temperature of wat Was a water analysi Did any strata conta		· • -	'	littles a sa		construction standar	ds. This report is true	to the best of m	y knowle	edge and	
Was a water analysi Did any strata conta	s done? Ites nin water not suitable dy Odor Co	for intended use?	JON C	62012		belief.	ds. This report is true	to the best of m	,	edge and	

For Official Use Only:

Received Date:

County Well Log ID # JACK 30273 Well Identification Tag #

WELL IDENTIFICATION APPLICATION FORM

BUYER/CURRENT WELL OWNER:
Name: DAUTO C. HARDER & DEBRA R. HARDER
Mailing Address: 728 Chernyuma Drive
Mailing Address: 728 Cherry wood Drwc City: MED for State: 10 Rip: 91509 Phone: 541-776-7436
NOTE: Well Identification Tag will be sent to the above address unless otherwise specified.
WELL LOCATION:
County: Jackson Owner's Well Number (1st or 2nd, etc)
Township: 37 Nor Scircle one), Range: / Ear W (circle one), Section # 19
Quarter Quarter (NE, SE, NW, SW, etc.): 1/41/41/4 Tax Lot Number: 300
•
Type of Well: water supply monitoring Piece Ridge Drune, MEDFORD Street Address of Well (if different from above): Lot 29 - Sun Ridge Estate Subdivision - Mase III - WELL INFORMATION: (Complete as many blanks as you can. Attach a copy of well log if available)
Start Card Number: 17517 Approx. Construction Date: 7-18-1990
Well Constructor: John Studelaker WELL Drelling
Name of Owner at Time of Construction: Bob Robertson DBA SunRinge Estat
Well Depth (in feet): 300 Static Water Level (in feet): 100
Diameter of Exposed Well Casing (in inches):
Does this well have a formal water right associated with it? Yes: No:
If Yes: Application #: Permit #: 000 266 - 9 Certificate #:
Please Return Completed Form to: Well Identification Program Oregon Water Resources Department 158 12th Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4172 RECEIVED NOV 2 2 2000
m:\groups\tx\enforce\ianet\wellidapp

revised 8-21-00

SALEM, OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM ORFGON

JACK 30272

WELL I.D. # L_

THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER

Amended

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765) Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this	s form.		START CARD #_	15180)	
(1) OWNER: Well Number		(9) LOCATION OF W		ription:		
Name Wayne Breeze			Catitude	Lo	ngitude	
Address 7159 PINE LIGHT DR	2 11	Township 37	N o Range_	1	(E)or V	v. WM.
	97501	Section /7		Sw	1/4	
2) TYPE OF WORK		Tax Lot 1100 Lo			ubdivision	<u> </u>
New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Aba 3) DRILL METHOD:	ndonnont	Street Address of Weil		7750		
Z Rotary Air ☐ Rotary Mud ☐ Cable ☐ Auger		(10) STATIC WATER	LEVEL:			
Other		140 ft. below	v land surface.	1	Detc	
4) Proposed use:		Artesian pressure	lb. per squar	e inch.	Date	***
Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation Thermal Injection Livestock Other Community Community		(11) WATER BEARIN Depth at which water was f	_	٥		
Special Construction approval 🔲 Yes 🔀 No Depth of Completed Wel	1220 V					
Explosives used Yes No Type Amount		From	To	Estimate	d Flow Rate	SWL
HOLE SEAL		130	160		<u> </u>	190
Diameter Prom To Material From To Cacher	pesads					
10 0 33/3 (cment o 33/3 13						+
6 33% 220						
					<u> </u>	
How was seal placed: Method	D DE	(12) WELL LOG: Ground !	Elevation			
Other		364-34		Т	T = 1	cm=
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material		Material Too Soil	Bee	From C	To 3	SWL
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel		14.			24	
(6) CASING/LINER:	Thomastad	clay soft	GNIL		62	
Diameter Press To, Gange Steel Plantic Welfold	Threaded	Claysian	Gry /En	62	130	
Casing: 6 1/2 336 /4 0 0 0		claystro	hader Or-	1 /30	150	190
	ᆸ	C1007 515 50	BA	150	155	11-
			Gry	155	220	
iner: 4 -/ 220 /4	<u></u>					
	ĭ					
Final location of shoe(s) 33/2						
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:			P	FCE		
Perforations Method Skill S.W		AFAEM		-CE1	YEU	
Screens Type Material		MEGELV				
From To star Number Diameter star Casing	Liner		JI	1 03	2000	
From To day Number Disputer day Coding 140 220 6" 120 18 4"	S	JUN C 6 2	312 WATER	RESOUR	PEC DO	
			\	RESOUR	PES UEP	
		WATER RESOURC	ES DEPT		2011	
		SALEM ORFO	30NI		-	
		Tribuler 1811 - 127 11 C	·	+	-	
ON TAXABLE PROPERTY. Add 1		Durant 1 1 11	-00	7	17 00	
8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour			-90 Compl		17-90	
	rwing	(unbanded) Water Well C				mdam=====
	esian Time	I certify that the work I of this well is in compliance	e with Oregon water s	anoly well on	nstruction st	enderde.
Yield gal/min Drawdown Driff stem at	Time 1 hr.	Materials used and informs	tion reported above are	true to the t	est of my kn	owledge
15 226	1 14.	Driced	by Frank Ca	WWC N=	mber 14	32
		Signed by John	Heit		Date	
Temperature of water 58 Depth Artesian Flow Found		(bonded) Water Well Con	structor Certification			
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom		l accept responsibility fo	or the construction, alte	ration, or ab	undonment w	rork
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too	little	performed on this well duri	ng the construction dat	es reported a	bove. All w	ork
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other		performed during this time construction standards. This	is report is true to the b	est of my kn	owledge and	belief.
Depth of strain:			1.01.0	WWC Nu	mber _ L	78
		Signed	Just Me	~	Date 7/	121.10

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR

STATE OF OREGON

WATER WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

1) OWNED (START CARD) #_

(1) OWNER		Well N	Number: 4 gour		ION OF WELL by I	_	_	
	<u>bert C. Rob</u> O Cardley A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	County Jac	kson Latitude	Long	itude	
	dford	100 11 22 1111	Žip 97504		375 Nor S. Range		E or V	/, WM,
(2) TYPE O		V21	7770-	Section	19 4 500 Lut Bloo			
		Recondition]				ubdivision_	
		Recondition	1 Abandon	Pine	ss of Well (or nearest address). Ridge Drive, Med	lford		
(3) DRILL I		Пон	1:					
☐ Œr."	Rotary Mud	C ADLE			IC WATER LEVEL		ate 7-1	2-00
(4) PROPOS				1	ft. below land surface.			
` '		Industrial 🔲 Ir	·		sure lb. per sq		ate	
		Other		(11) WATE	R BEARING ZON			
7	OLE CONST			Depth at which wa	ter was first found1	90 '		,
Special Construction	n approval Yes N	Depth of Con	apleted Well _220 ft.	From	То	Estimated 1	low Rate	SWL
	•••		· —	190'	210'	15	<u> </u>	100
Explosives used 1	∐ XXX Type	Amour	n <u>t</u>					
HOLE		SEAL al From T	Amount			<u> </u>		
Diameter From	38 cement		sacks or pounds 12 sacks	L				
	220'			(12) WELL	LOG: Ground eleva	tion		
					Material .	Fro	m To	SWL
				top soil	adobe	0	2	
How was seal placed	i: Method 🔲 A	Дв Ж с □ і	D 🗆 E	clay, har	rd, brown	2	7	
☐ Other				", so	ft, brown	7	21	
-	the second of th	ft. Material _			llow, brown	23		
		ft. Size of grave	el		e, grey	32		
(6) CASING					, blue grey	42		
Diameter	From 10 138 38 38	.250 XX 🗆	ic Welded Threaded	"	, brown	93		
Casing: O				**	, grey	129		
				**	. grev	152		1
				17	dark grey	190		100
Liner: 41	_1 220'		X	**	light grey	210	220	
				ļ <u> </u>				
Final location of she					- 1			
(7) PERFO	RATIONS/SC					(%)	API	1 mm 0m2
XX Perforation		skill saw					UEIV	+1)
☐ Screens		Mat						<u> </u>
From To	Slot size Number	Tele/pij Diameter size	pe Casing Liner				N 6 6 	2012 -
140 220	XXXXX			STI	DEBAKER DRILLING,	NCWATER P	ECOLIDO	TO D ===
	6* 120	1/8" 4"			1400 Arnold Lane	777(14111)	ESOURC	
			🗆 🗖	1	fedford, Oregon 9750	į PAL	M ORF	JUN
	 		_ 🖳 🖳	<u> </u>			70.00	
				Date started	7-11-90 Cor	npleted	12-90	
				(unbonded) W	ater Well Constructor C	ertification:		
(8) WELL T	ESTS: Minim	um testing time	is I hour		at the work I performed of this well is in complian			
☐ Pump	☐ Bailer	EX Air	☐ Artesian	standards. Mate	pials used and information			
Yield gal/min	Drawdown	Drill stem at	Time	knowledge and	elief.	1		
15		2201	1 hr.	Sime	red He Cova	NWC Date	Number _	
				Signed		Dave _	-	
				1 '	r Well Constructor Cert sponsibility for the constr		on or abou	ndonmer
Temperature of was		Depth Artesian I	Flow Found	work performed	on this well during the cor	estruction date	s reported	above. ali
Was a water analys		By whom	m Pul-		d during this time is in andards. This report is true			
Did any strata cont	ain water not suitable	for intended use?	100 httle	belief.			Number 2	479
	no in oder in Q	Died L. Julei	The same of the sa	Signed	ohn Judil	Date _		40
Depth of strata:			···					

fack 51242

STATE OF OREGON

TAG# L-15035

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT MEDINA WELL DRILLING TINC . (START CARD) # 94235 (as required by ORS 537.765) Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form. (1) OWNER: (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: Well Number Name WAYNE BREEZE County JACKSON Latitude N or S Range E or W. WM. Address 7150 PINEPINCE DETVE Township City MEDIFORD State Zip 0750/ 1/4<u>NR</u> 1/4 (2) TYPE OF WORK Tax Lot 000 Lot Block Subdivision New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment Street Address of Well (or nearest address) (3) DRILL METHOD: (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger 194 Date 7-8-97 Other ft. below land surface. (4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. Date (11) WATER BEARING ZONES: **Domestic** ☐ Irrigation Community [Industrial Thermal Livestock Other Injection (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 340 ft. Explosives used Yes No Type **Estimated Flow Rate** SWL From To Amount 315 325 30 CPM 1**Q**4 Diameter Material Sacks or pounds 10" 19 19 CEMENT Λ **5SACKS** 6" 19 340 (12) WELL LOG: ☐E How was seal placed: Method \square B $\Box D$ **⊟**C Ground Elevation Other Material From To SWL ft. Backfill placed from ft. to Material Gravel placed from ft. to ſt. Size of gravel SOIL.BROWN (6) CASING/LINER: CLAY, BROWN 1 8 BASALT BROWN GREY MEDIUM Welded 8 42 То Gauge **Plastic** Threaded BASALT GREY TUFF SKAMS 42 69 <u>6"</u> CINDERS, RED 69 73 П BASALT.GRKY/REDTSH 73 90 BASALT GREY BROWNSHAMS OO: 225 340 160 П 264 Liner: CLAYSTONE GREY SOFT STICEY 225 TUFF GREY 264 **208** BASALT, GREY, REDTSH/BROWN Final location of shoe(s) **202** 340 104 (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations Method Screens Material Medina Well Drilling, Inc. Tele/pipe Diameter Casing (541) 664-6339 JUL 2 4 1997 П 3286 Hanley Road 240 340 XX 1/8**X**8 100 WATER RESOURCES DEPT. Central Point, OR 97502 SALEM, OREGON (8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date started 7-8-97 Completed <u>7–8–07</u> (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Flowing I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment Pump Bailer **T**Air Artesian of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Yield gal/min Drift stem at Time Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge 30 GPM 340 1 hr. and belief. WWC Number Signed 58 Depth Artesian Flow Found
Yes By whom RECE (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Temperature of water I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work Was a water-analysis done? performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little Salty Muddy Odor Colored Olden G 6 2 3 12 construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. WC Mamber Depth of strata: WATER RESOURCES DEPT Date 7-8-07 Signed ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURGE MEDRETORN SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER

STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765)

WELL I.D. # L 69019 START CARD # 166532

Instruct	ions for	completi	ing this re	port are on t	he last	page of thi	s form.					
(1) LAI Name	WO ON YAW	NE I	BREEZ	E		mber		(9) LOCATION O	F WELL by leg	al description:	Longitude	
Address	715	59 P.	INERI	DGE DR				Township 37	N or S Ra		E or W.	
Address 7159 PINERIDGE DR. City MEDFORD State OR. Zip 97504				Section 19	SW	. SW	1.44					
	E OF V							900		4	,1/4	
				eration (repair/	reconditi	ion) []Abs	andonment	Tax Lot 900 Street Address of	LotB	10CK 7159	PTNER	TDGE
				Tacton (repair)	- CONTENT			Street Address of DRIVE, ME	Well (or nearest addr OFORD	ess)		
,	LL ME							_				
-		-	Mud ∐	Cable □ Au	ger			(10) STATIC WAT			6	16 01
Other.									elow land surface		Date 6-	
. ,	POSEI							Artesian pressure _			Date	
			•	dustrial 🔲 l	_	n		(11) WATER BEA	RING ZONES:			
				vestock 🔲	Other_			Depth at which water	was first found	57		
,			NSTRUC		L of Co		.n 15 <i>A</i> a					SWL
				s XNo Depi				From To			Estimated Flow Rate	
Explosiv	es used 1	_ reszez	KINO TYP	SEAL	/\l	110UM		57	74	15 G	PM	38
D iame ter		To	Materia		To	Sacks or p	ou nd e					
Diame ter	rom	10	мацепа	F70m	10	sacas or p	ounus					
10'	0	54	CEME	NT O	54	14 S	ACKS]				
6"		160										
								(12) WELL LOG:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
How was	seal plac	ed:	Method	□A □	в 🏝	C 🗆 D	□ E	1 ' '	und Elevation			
	······											1
						al		Mate		From	To_	SWL
Gravel pl	aced fror	n	ft. to	ft.	Size of	gravel		SOIL, BRO			3	igwdown
(6) CAS	ING/L	INER:						CLAY, BRO		3	13	\coprod
				auge Steel	Plastic	Welded	Threaded	CLAYSTON		13	41	
Casing:	6''	+1	68 2			₩		CLAYSTON			78	
-		1		□				CLAYSTON	E, BROWN	78	80	
_		+	+-+					CLAYSTON		8.0	149	
_								CLAYSTON	E, RED			
Liner: _	4"	0	154	160□	X X	□k	Ц	VERY SOF	CAVIE_	149	160	38
<u> </u>				de None								
				de 📙 None								A #1900 CHE
			SCREE					RECE	IVEU		RECEI	VED
. ,	rforation			SAW /	PER	FORAT	OR	1 ,		<u> </u>	Billian dea sau a	7 (24.2 04
	reens		Туре		Ma	terial		JUL 1	2 2004		JUN S (20:2
		Slot	••		Tele/pip)e		JOL I	~ [00.		3011 3 (2012
From	To		1	Diameter	size			WATER RESC	URCES DEPT	AZATE	H RESOU	pued y
56	6.4			50		xk		SALEM	OREGON	II WATE	n neout	TOLO U
94	154	1/	8×8	60		_ 🗓				- 5	ALEM OF	IFGUN
						🛚					-	
			<u> </u>						-	1		
(8) WF	LL TES	TS: M	inimum	testing time	is 1 h	our		Date started 6-15	-04 C	ompleted 6	<u>-16-04</u>	
				-		Flo	wing	(unbonded) Water We	Constructor Cer	tification:		
☐ Pur	•	☐ Ba		X∐ Air	-4	☐ Arte		l certify that the wo				
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time			ment of this well is in o standards. Materials use									
15	<u>GPM</u>	 		15	4	-	l hr.	knowledge and belief	adina Wall ft	illing to	str stille tille?	,
		₩						knowledge and belief	sunia Well Di		ımber	
			 .	L				Signed	(341) 004	0228	Date	
Tempera	ture of w	ater	60	Depth Artesia	n Flow	Found		(bonded) Water Well	omik alfort Called	64080		
•	iter analy			es By whom				I accept responsibil				
	•			able for intend		? 🗆 1	Too little	performed on this well performed during this ti	mining the construct me is in compliance	ion dates reported with Oregon water	acove. Ali wo er suppiv weli	TK.
•				Colored				construction standards.	This report is true to	the best of my kr	nowledge and	belief.
	strata:							0	' . ha	*********		0 /
•						_		Signed	un ly	raine XI	Pate 0-1	<u> </u>
					0.000	A 13035 4775		T CORV KANSTE	CTOR SECO	OND COPY - C	LICTOME	,
	ORIGIN	NAL. – \	NATER F	RESOURCE	S DEP	ARTMEN	IT FIRS	T COPY – CONSTRU	CIOR SECC	IND CUPY – C	OSTOMER	•

STATE O	F OREGON	JACK	54522	JACK			1201	
WATER SUPP (as required by C	PLY WELL REP DRS 537.765)			54522 Ame	(STA	LID#L <u>47</u> ART CARD)#		
	ompleting this repo	rt are on the last page		77716	nameni			
(1) OWNER:		Well Numbe	т		r vices by regal a	escription: Latitude	Longitud	de .
Name <u>Dave H</u> Address 728 Ch	arger errywood driv	•		Township 378	Nors. Range		E or W. of	
City <u>Medfor</u>		State OR	Zip <u>97504</u>	Section 19C			SW bdivision	1/4
(2) TYPE OF V	VORK:				fell (or necrest address)	Sunridge	-	
Now Well	Despening XA	teration (repair/recondit	tion) Abendon		7182 911	vekidge	DRI	<u>/e</u>
(3) DRILL MET	THOD:			(10) STATIC WA	TER LEVEL: below land surface.		Date 4	20/11
Rotary Air	Rotary Mud	Cable	☐ Auger	Artesian pressure		quare inch.	Date	We tot
X Other pump !				(11) WATER BEA	RING ZONES:			
(4) PROPOSE				Depth at which wat	r was first found			
X Domestic Thermal	☐ Community ☐ Injection	☐ Industrial ☐ Livestock	☐ Irrigation☐ Other	From	То	Estimated 8	Flow Rate	SWL
	E CONSTRUC							
. ,	n approval Yee		ompleted Well	n				+
Explosives used		•	vmount					
HOLE Diameter From	To Ma	SEAL terial From T	Amount o sacks or pour	(42) WELL LOG-	Ground e	elevation		
					Material	From	n To	SWL
				liner from 8 inch				-
				the water resour				-
How was seed oboo	nd: Method	B C D	E	run a camera do	wn the well.			
Other								
Backfill placed from Gravel placed from		ft. Material ft. Size of grav						
<u>.</u>		10 Cap G g a						+
(6) CASING/Lii		Gauge Steel Plas	itic Welded Thre	anded				
Casing:	1							+
					HLAND DRIL			
				_ AL	L AMERICAN		: O	-
Liner:	 				7 Talent, OR			
Final location of sho	(s)		ا ت ر		(541) 488	827	7	V/C
(7) PERFORA	TIONS/SCREE			- HECHIN	7 X . 8	THE	-Ψ □	ALL
Perforations				MAY 18	200	SF	P 24	וחוק
Screens	Туре	Meter						
From To	Slot size Number	Tele/pipe Diameter size		WATER NICOUNA SALEM ONE		WANER SA	HESOUR LEM, OR	GES DEP
				J 3				
				Date started <u>4/28/20</u>	01Cor	repleted 4/28/2	2001	
				(unbonded) Water	Well Constructor Cer			
			_		I performed on the consti rige with Oregon water so			
• •		testing time is 1 i		Materials used and infe	mution reported aboye by			
Pump	Bailer	∏Air	Flowing Artes	sten belief. 1/1+///		/ / WWC N	umber 16	57
Yield gal/min	Drawdown	Drill stem at	Time	Signed W/DC	en/CK		11/2001	
				Ashland Dr	rilling Inc.			
				1 '	M Constructor Certif		tonment v	-1-
					for the construction, alte luging the construction de			
Temperature of Wes		Depth Artseian Flow fou	nd	performed during this to	note is in compliante with. This report is pass with	bregon pleter eu	llew ylad	
Was a water analys Did any strata contr	is done? ∐Yee yin water not suitable	By whom for intended use?	Too little	construction startdards.	I nie report		wedge and wedge	
Salty Mudd	y 🗆 Odor 🖂 C			Signes	MAN		11/2001	
Depth of strata:				Ashland Di	rilling inc.			

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR

SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER

RECEIVED

JUN 6 6 2312

JACK 54522

METT IC)#L_	147	285_		
(START	CARD) " 1	3980	2	
legal desc	riotio	et:			

1) OWNER: Well Number:	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:	
lame Dave Herder	County <u>leadendo</u> Latitude Longitus Township <u>378</u> Nor 8. Range <u>1W</u> Ear W. of	
Adrese 726 Cherrywood drive Suns QR Zp 97504	Section 26 NE 1r4 ME	144
2) TYPE OF WORK:	Tax bit 200 Lot Blook Subdivision Street Address of Well (or nearest address) Supprisions	-
	Estates-Hillorest	•
	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:	
3) DRILL METHOD:	R. below land surface. Dots	
Robery Air [] Robery Mud [] Cabbo [] Auger	Artesan pressurefs. per equare inch. Dete	
One pump holes.	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:	
s) PROPOSED USE:	Depth at which water was first found	
Downselio Correrventy Jirokustnal Jirogation Theorem Indication Licenselia John	From To Entireted Flow Rate	1 44
		,SAA
B) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:		
pecial Construction approved []Yee []No Depth of Completed Well [] Iggipaines weed []Yee []SNo Type Arresunt		+
HOLE SEAL Amount	(12) WELL LOG:	
jameter From Te Hubbrid From Te sasta er pounds	Ground almation	
	Meserial From To	SW
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	removed 706 feet of 4 Inch pvc	
	'liner from \$ inch well, so that the water resources dept, could	\
	run a camera down the well.	1
nor varue sand placed. Mathod: □A □8 :□C []D □E Other		ţ
ckfill placed from R. to R. Meterial		
evel placed from R: 10 ft. Sign of gravel		†
) CASINGALINER:		J.,
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plants Welsted Threader		┽ …
	A COVER 13 WE THEN THE TAXABLE	+
	ASHLAND DRILLING INC	+-
	600 South Pacific Hwy	<u> </u>
*	These 02 27540	╁
nel location of chec(e)	RECEIVED(MI) 485-2827	
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	MECEIVED	Ţ
Perforations Method	MAY 1 R 2001	. .
Sorvero Type Material		-{ -i
Sigt Telefolipe rom To eign Number Diemeler exte Cooks Liner	WATER RESOURCES DEPT	
	SUCER USEISON	}···-
- - - - - - - - 	Date started 4/28/2001 Completed 4/28/2001	
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:	
<u> </u>	I cortify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abundon	ament
WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	of this well is in compliance with Oregon water exactly well cancel votion eleval Materials used and infafrylation reported about 100 frue to my bask knowledge	urçaş. end
Pump [Builler	below 11/1/ 10 10 11/ -	
Make gationin Crawdown Drill storm at Yimo	Stored Will Craid (A) WAY Runder 188	Z
	Ashland Drilling inc.	
	(bonded) Weter Well Constructor Certification:	
	I accept responsibility for the construction, siteration, or abandonment work	
Properties of Wester Depth Artesian Flow found	performed on this well stuffing the constitution dates reported above. At wor	k
se a weter analysis done? [] Yee By whem	performed during the type is in compliants with thegan placer supply wall construction algorithms. This report is the highest part of the province with the performance of the performan	. اعتاد
i any sirata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too fille	XWC Humber 147	.
Suity Muddy (")Odor Colored Other pin of strate:	Ashland Driffing Inc.	
RIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FIRST COPY - COI		

RECEIVED

JUN 6 6 2312

WELL I.D. # L 76740

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765) START CARD # 173166 Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form Well Number 173166 (1) LAND OWNER (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) Name Dave West Trustee/Sun Ridge Estates County Jackson Address 7012 Pine Ridge Dr Tax Lot 160 Lot City Medford State OR Zip 97504 Township 37 Range 1 WM Section 19 1/4 1/4 (2) TYPE OF WORK New Well .845 or Lat 42 ° 19 (degrees or decimal) ☐ Deepening ☐ Alterstion (repair/recondition) ☐ Abandonment ☐ Conversion Long 122 ° 45 342 or (degrees or decimal) (3) DRILL METHOD

Rotary Air | Rotary Mud | Cable | Auger | Cable Mud Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 7012 Pine Ridge Dr Medford, OR ☐ Other (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL (4) PROPOSED USE ft. below land surface. Date 6/4/05 ☐ Industrial ☐ Irrigation Domestic . ☐ Community ☐ Injection Livestock ☐ Other ft. below land surface. Date Artesian pressure _ _ lb. per square inch (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Construction:

Yes
No Depth of Completed Well 620' Explosives used: Yes 2 No Type (11) WATER BEARING ZONES Amount Depth at which water was first found 554 BORE HOLE SEAL **Estimated Flow Rate** SWL Te Material Sacks or Pounds From To 554 55T 3 GPM 158' Bentonite 18" 10 Sacks 10" 18' **620**, <u>6"</u> 18 $\square A \square B$ \Box C \Box D \Box E Method How was seal placed: (12) WELL LOG **Ground Elevation** Other Bentonite Dry Poured Material SWI. To Backfill placed from ft. to Material **Brown Clay & Cobble** ď 5 Gravel placed from 6 Size of gravel Pon Gravel ft. to 620' ft. Beselt 5 189 (6) CASING/LINER **Brown Claystone** 189 195 Casing: 6" **Grey Claystone** 195 258 **Brown Claystone** 258 271' Liner: 4" 820 **Grey Claystone** 271 340 Drive Shoe used 🔲 Inside 🗹 Outside 🔲 None Final location of shoc(s) 19' **Grey & Brown Claystone** 340 460' (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS **Dark Grey Claystone** 620' 158 400 Method Sawn Perforations Scroons Type Material Completed 6/3/05 Date Started 6/1/05 From Number Die Tele/pine To (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or 1/4×4 620 580 abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. WWC Number (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour Signed Bailer Pump ☑ Air ☐ Flowing Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification 3 GPM I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge Temperature of water 54 Depth Artesian Flow Found and belief. Was a water analysis done?
Yes By whom Date 6/5/05 ☐ Too little Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?

ORIGINAL – WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
RECEIVED

Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other

Dopth of strata:

FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR

SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER

06/16/2004

Jousen

onille

JUN 0 9 2005

WATER RESOURCES DEPT, SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED

JUN G 6 23;2